## 07-21-2000



101410001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

6-27.00

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving 1. Name of conveying party(ies): party(ies): 1) Albert Wilkinson Steven M. Perreault Name: Omnova Solutions, Inc. Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address: 175 Ghent Road Fairlawn, Ohio 44333 yes 🛛 по 3. Nature of Conveyance Street Address: 175 Ghent Road Assignment Merger Change of Name Fairlawn, Ohio 44333 Security Agreement Other **Execution Date:** June 21, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □yes ⊠ 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 21, 2000 B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). Application No.: Filed: ⊠No Additional numbers attached? Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: \_1\_ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Robert F. Rywalski, Esq. \$<u>40.00</u> Omnova Solutions Inc. Enclosed 175 Ghent Road Fairlawn, Ohio 44333 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Total fee due Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees 8. Deposit account number: 03-0172 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Attorney: Petar Kraguljac Total number of pages comprising transmittal: CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited on June 27, 2000 with the United States Postal Service, Express Mail Item No. EL085318477US addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231. Signed: 07/21/2000 DNGUYEN 00000051 09604134

PATENT

REEL: 010925 FRAME: 0055

## ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

- (1) Albert Wilkinson, of 5 Vieckis Drive, Nashua, New Hampshire 03062 and
- (2) Steven M. Perreault, of 40 Brown Street, Haverhill, Massachusetts 01830,

hereby assign all right, title and interest to

Omnova Solutions, Inc., 175 Ghent Road, Fairlawn, Ohio 44333, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

## ARTICLE HAVING OPTICAL EFFECTS

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by the undersigned
on, 2000, said application for United States Letters
Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries
foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation
and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said
applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent
granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or
may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters
Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all
countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of
said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International
Convention or otherwise, the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America
and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue
or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this
assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by
the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant,
license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts
reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters
Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could
have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made,
and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including
petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits
in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said
assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all
documents, photographs7, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be

 $\{C\_S0882.DOC;1\}$ 

PATENT REEL: 010925 FRAME: 0056 useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and the testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

$\begin{array}{cccc} (1) & & & & & \\ & & & & & \\ & & & & & \\ & & & & & \\ & & & & & \\ & & & & & \\ & & & & & \\ & & & & & \\ & & & & & \\ & & & & & \\ & & & & \\ & & & & \\ & & & & \\ & & & & \\ & & & \\ & & & \\ & & & \\ & & & \\ & & & \\ & & & \\ & & \\ & & \\ & & \\ & & \\ & & \\ & & \\ & & \\ & & \\ & & \\ & & \\ & & \\ & & \\ & & \\ & \\ & & \\ & \\ & \\ & & \\ & $	AM While was
Date: 6/22/00	Albert Wilkinson
	5 Vieckis Drive
	Nashua, New Hampshire 03062
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE	
	) ss:237-25-5622
COUNTY OF Kockinghiem	
On this, the ZZday of	2000, personally appeared
before me Albert Wilkinson, known to be	the person named in and who executed the
	that he executed the same for the uses and
the purposes therein mentioned.	<i>,</i> ( )
MY SION H	
SEAL COMMISSION EXPIRES EXPIRES 1111 21, 2004	Honory Ascholi
The second second	NOTARY PUBLIC
ARY OST	•
(2) HAM	81 N. P.
Date: 0/30/60	Stor M Perme
	Steven M. Perreault
	40 Brown Street
	Haverhill, Massachusetts 01830
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS	)
	) SS: 025-52-4438
COUNTY OF Coking ham	)
/ / /	,
On this, the 22day of	2000, personally appeared
before me Steven M. Perreault, known to	be the person named in and who executed
the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses	
and the purposes therein mentioned.	
MINIMUM.	< )
SEAL WILLIAMS SCHOOL	h non.
MY TO	Morene Chilhola/
三広: COWMISSION : ルミ	NOTARY PUBLICY //

 $\{C\_S0882.DOC;1\}$ 

**RECORDED: 06/27/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010925 FRAME: 0057